

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2396 OF 2025

Padma Dattaram Ugale And Anr.APPELLANT

V/S

Bhagyashree Dattaram UgaleRESPONDENT

Mr Omkar Nagwekar i/b Ms Prabha Badadare for Appellant

Ms Kajal Wadhwa i/b

H. Kumar Vaidyanathan for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 18th December, 2025

P.C. :

At the Joint Request of the Learned Counsel for the Parties, Stand Over to 22/12/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)