

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SUMIT RAMESH KARNIK
Digitally signed by
SUMIT RAMESH
KARNIK
Date: 2025.12.23
11:04:14 +0530

FIRST APPEAL NO.2396 OF 2025

Padma Dattaram Ugale and Anr. ... Appellants

VS

Bhagyashree Dattaram Ugale ... Respondent

Mr. Omkar Nagwekar i/b Ms. Prabha Badadare for Appellants.
Adv. Vinay Kanodia a/w Adv. Kajal Wadhwana i/b Adv. H. Kumar
Vaidyanathan for Respondent.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 22nd DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C.:

1. Learned Counsel for the sole Respondent seeks time to prepare compilation of documents which forms part of Trial Court Record, in order to oppose the present Appeal.
2. Let the compilation be filed before 15/01/2026, with its copy served on other side.
3. Stand over to 20/01/2026 for further consideration.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)