

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.2396 OF 2025

Padma Dattaram Ugale

...Appellant

Versus

Bhagyashree Dattaram Ugale

...Respondent

*Mr. Omkar Nagwekar i/b. Ms. Prabha Badadare, for the Appellant.
Mr. Vinay Kanodia a/w. Ms. Kajal Wadhvana i/b. H.Kumar Vaidyanathan,
for the Respondent.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 20, 2026

P. C. :

1. Heard.
2. Admit.
3. Call for record and proceedings.
4. Mr. Kanodia, learned Advocate waives notice on behalf of the Respondent.
5. Considering the short controversy involved in the present case, list First Appeal for final hearing on 27th February, 2026.
6. Private paper book to be filed by the Appellants on or before 13th February, 2026.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]