



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 2396 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 459 OF 2026
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2396 OF 2025**

Padma Dattaram Ugale ...Applicant/Appellant

Versus

Bhagyashree Dattaram Ugale ...Respondent

Mr. Omkar Nagwekar i/b Ms. Prabha Badadare for Appellant.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 22, 2026

P. C. :

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Board.
2. In order dated 20th January, 2026, appearance to be corrected accordingly.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]