

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2396 OF 2025

Padma Dattaram Ugale And Anr.APPELLANT

V/S

Bhagyashree Dattaram UgaleRESPONDENT

Mr. Prabha Badadare, Adv. for Appellant

Ms. Kajal Wadhwane a/w Ms. Bhagyashree Chendvankar i/b

Mr. H Kumar Vaidyanathan, Adv. for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 25/06/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)